# OP \$515.00 161823

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dow Chemical Company		02/02/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANGUS Chemical Company	
Street Address:	1500 E. Lake Cook Road	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1618234	АВ
Registration Number:	0779689	AEPD
Registration Number:	0627199	ALKATERGE
Registration Number:	1246126	AMINE CS-1135
Registration Number:	1848880	AMP-95
Registration Number:	1848881	AMP-REGULAR
Registration Number:	3016287	AMP-ULTRA
Registration Number:	1278482	ANGUS
Registration Number:	3032796	AVANTANE
Registration Number:	2018239	CHAINGUARD
Registration Number:	2032441	CORRGUARD
Registration Number:	2973131	FLEXITANE
Registration Number:	3446291	GASATANE
Registration Number:	2101823	HYDROGUARD
Registration Number:	2925865	NIKANE
Registration Number:	3218092	NITROBOOST
Registration Number:	1311924	NITROGUARD
Registration Number:	0729324	TRIS AMINO
Registration Number:	1025533	ZOLDINE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0782

900323208

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3238231	ZOLDINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6082584258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 608 258-4204

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, jrodriguez@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia L. Schulz - Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109691-7000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia L. Schulz
SIGNATURE:	/tschulz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment from The Dow Chemical Company to Angus Chemical Company (2015)#page1.tif source=Assignment from The Dow Chemical Company to Angus Chemical Company (2015)#page2.tif source=Assignment from The Dow Chemical Company to Angus Chemical Company (2015)#page3.tif source=Assignment from The Dow Chemical Company to Angus Chemical Company (2015)#page4.tif source=Assignment from The Dow Chemical Company to Angus Chemical Company (2015)#page5.tif source=Assignment from The Dow Chemical Company to Angus Chemical Company (2015)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0783

### GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of February 2, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and among The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2030 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), and ANGUS Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1500 E. Lake Cook Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE").

### **BACKGROUND**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and Aruba Investments, Inc. ("PURCHASER") entered into a Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of November 12, 2014 ("Sale and Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which ASSIGNOR is selling, assigning, transferring and conveying certain assets to PURCHASER or its designee (including, without limitation, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (herein defined as "TRADEMARKS")); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is purchasing such assets as PURCHASER's designee.

### **TERMS**

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Effective as of the Effective Date, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Sale and Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all right, title and interest in and to all TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business which they represent symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, including all associated trademark rights and other indicia of origin, held by ASSIGNOR, together with all registrations and applications for registration of the TRADEMARKS, all claims, demands and rights to recovery that ASSIGNOR has or may have for past and future infringements, dilution or other violations of such TRADEMARKS, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect on such claims, demands and rights to recovery.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall each take, and shall cause their respective Affiliates to take, any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the assignment transactions contemplated, including but not limited to execution of individual assignment documentation for filing with the authorities of each individual country. The responsibility to draft and file assignments with the national trademark offices of each country shall be on the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE shall bear the cost of filing such assignments.

Page 1 of 5

	ASSIGNOR THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY  By: Name: C. Joe Miller  Title: Trademark & Convergent Counsel, Authorized Rep
Sigged in my prese	HEATHER N. SCHUYLER Marion County My Commission Expires November 30, 2016
	ASSIGNEE ANGUS CHEMICAL COMPANY
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:

Notary Public

IN WITNESS THEREOF, as of this day of Date.	the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executedto be effective as of the Effective
	ASSIGNOR THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
	By:
	Name: C. Joe Miller
	Title: Trademark & Copyright Counsel, Authorized Rep
Signed in my presen	ce this day of
Notary Public	
	ASSIGNEE ANGUS CHEMICAL COMPANY
	By: //a/4//
	Name: MARIA HENNENG Title: TRESIDENS - CED
35 %	ce this 26th day of January, 2015
Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" DEANNE J. CARLSON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/07/16

# SCHEDULE A TO GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Country	Appl # /Reg#	Owner
AB	United States Of America	1618234	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AEPD	United States Of America	0779689	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ALKATERGE	Switzerland	P493924	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ALKATERGE	United States Of America	0627199	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
(STYLIZED)			
AMINE CS-1135	United States Of America	1246126	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-90	Benelux	0551469	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-90	Germany	39400796	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Argentina	2497855	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Australia	751409	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Brazil	820669660	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Canada	TMA671204	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Chile	914016	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	China	14337738	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Colombia	212174	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	European Union	004305711	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Indonesia	IDM0001613 95	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Malaysia	95008952	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Mexico	574861	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Peru	045969	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Philippines	41998006760	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Singapore	T9507701I	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	South Africa	9802674	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Spain	1798424	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Taiwan	00846342	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Thailand	KOR51556	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	United States Of America	1848880	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-95	Venezuela	P210964	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-REGULAR	Benelux	551468	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-REGULAR	Germany	2082281	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-REGULAR	Japan	4703602	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-REGULAR	Spain	1798423	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-REGULAR	United States Of America	1848881	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-ULTRA	European Union	003684198	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AMP-ULTRA	United States Of America	3016287	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ANGUS & CH	Japan	4790884	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ANGUS & DESIGN	Brazil	820669652	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ANGUS & DESIGN	China	1302549	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ANGUS & DESIGN	Malaysia	95008953	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ANGUS & DESIGN	Taiwan	00837359	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ANGUS & DESIGN	United States Of America	1278482	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AVANTANE	European Union	0003078896	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AVANTANE	Indonesia	D002013014 113	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AVANTANE	Malaysia	03003476	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AVANTANE	Singapore	T0304246I	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Page 3 of 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0787

Trademark	Country	Appl # /Reg#	Owner
AVANTANE	Thailand	KOR188073	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
AVANTANE	United States Of America	3032796	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CHAINGUARD	Brazil	820669695	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CHAINGUARD	China	1292593	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CHAINGUARD	Germany	39400299	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CHAINGUARD	Japan	4314082	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CHAINGUARD	Taiwan	00837361	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CHAINGUARD	United States Of America	2018239	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
COMSOL	Switzerland	3P268610	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORRGUARD	Canada	TMA493487	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORRGUARD	China	60022553	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORRGUARD	Italy	0001556301	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORRGUARD	Taiwan	1294103	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORRGUARD	United Kingdom	1531283	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORRGUARD	United States Of America	2032441	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORRGUARD & CH	Japan	5431821	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
FLEXITANE	European Union	003113503	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
FLEXITANE	Indonesia	D002013021	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
		040	
FLEXITANE	Indonesia	D002013021 041	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
FLEXITANE	Singapore	T0305688E	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
FLEXITANE	Singapore	T0305689C	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
FLEXITANE	Taiwan	01085838	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
FLEXITANE	Thailand	KOR197820	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
FLEXITANE	Thailand	KOR192913	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
FLEXITANE	United States Of America	2973131	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
GASATANE	United States Of America	3446291	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
HYDROGUARD	United States Of America	2101823	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	European Union	003078888	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	Indonesia	IDM0003938 43	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	Indonesia	IDM0003938 42	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	Malaysia	03003474	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	Mexico	799763	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	Mexico	799764	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	Singapore	T0304243D	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	Singapore	T0304244B	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	Thailand	KOR188071	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	Thailand	KOR188072	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NIKANE	United States Of America	2925865	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NITROBOOST	United States Of America	3218092	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NITROBOOST KIX	China	5416905	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NITROBOOST KIX	Indonesia	IDM0001504 15	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NITROBOOST KIX	Malaysia	06010331	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NITROBOOST KIX	Thailand	KOR265606	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NITROBOOST KIX	Vietnam	94653	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NITROGUARD	United States Of America	1311924	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
SYNTHAPUR	China	12545209	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Trademark	Country	Appl # /Reg#	Owner
SYNTHAPUR	European Union	011822079	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
SYNTHAPUR & CH	Japan	5617168	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
SYNTHATANE	Taiwan	1075268	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
SYNTHATANE & CH	Japan	4721117	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
TIMINE	Bangladesh	156890	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
TIMINE	Brazil	840229461	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
TIMINE	Colombia	463595	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
TIMINE	Mexico	1340210	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
TIMINE	Pakistan	325101	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
TRIS AMINO	European Union	000067686	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
TRIS AMINO	France	1571846	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
TRIS AMINO	United States Of America	0729324	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Argentina	2369659	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Brazil	827810520	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Brazil	820669717	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Chile	830803	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Chile	756600	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	China	4960094	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	China	1292591	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Indonesia	IDM0001211 98	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Malaysia	98006866	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Mexico	574859	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Taiwan	00864768	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Taiwan	1206263	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	Thailand	KOR91088	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	United States Of America	1025533	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
ZOLDINE	United States Of America	3238231	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

**RECORDED: 04/30/2015**